A RESOLUTION

authorizing staff to proceed with the preliminary design and expenditure of funds associated with the proposed construction of a recycling drop-off center on City-owned property located on Oakland Gravel Road, adjacent to a Water Utility pumping station and Fire Station #4; directing that a public hearing be held upon completion of the preliminary plans.

WHEREAS, the Solid Waste Utility currently has twelve (12) recycling drop-off centers located in areas throughout the city, with the exception of such facilities in the north central and southwest portions of the city; and

WHEREAS, in 2018 the North Route B Recycling Drop-off Site Project was created and funded as part of the approval of the FY 2020 Annual Budget; and

WHEREAS, the preliminary estimated cost of the proposed construction of the Oakland Gravel Road recycling drop-off center project is \$150,000.00.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUMBIA, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. The City Council hereby authorizes and directs staff to proceed with the preliminary design and expenditure of funds associated with the proposed construction of a recycling drop-off center on City-owned property located on Oakland Gravel Road, adjacent to a Water Utility pumping station and Fire Station #4.

SECTION 2. Upon completion of the preliminary plans for the proposed Oakland Gravel Road recycling drop-off center project, the City Council further directs that a public hearing be held in respect to this improvement.

ADOPTED this _	day of	, 2021.
----------------	--------	---------

ATTEST:

City Clerk

Mayor and Presiding Officer

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

City Counselor